Form	PTO	)-159 <b>4</b>	(Rev.	07/	05)
OMB	Νn.	0651-0	027 (4	מצי	6/30/20

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  TRADEMARKS ONLY							
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.							
1. Name of conveying party(ies): NERO AG	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?  Name: across Systems GmbH  Internal						
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State: X Other Joint Stock Company Citizenship (see guidelines) Germany Additional names of conveying partles attached? Yes X No  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) August 29, 2005 X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Address:Street Address: Im Stoeckmaedle 13-15  City:Karlsbad  State: Country:GermanyZip:						
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)						
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and ide A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/520,791  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 3,214,439  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No						
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:						
Name: Robert W. Becker, Robert W Becker & Associates  Internal Address:  Street Address: 707 State Highway 333, Suite B	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed						
City:         Tijeras           State:         NM         Zip:         87059-7507           Phone Number:         505 286 3511           Fax Number:         505 286 3524           Email Address:         mall@rwbecker.com	8. Payment Information:  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date:  b. Deposit Account Number						
9. Signature:  Signature  Robert W. Becker  Name of Person Signing	February 5, 2008  Date  Total number of pages including cover sheef, attachments, and document:						

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria RADEMARK

## ASSIGNMENT

Nero AG, IM Stoeckmedle 18, D-76307 Karlsbad-Ittersbach, Germany, own U.S. Trademark ACROSS (Registration number 3,214,439).

across systems GmbH,IM Stoeckmaedle 13-15, D-76307 Karlsbad, Germany desires to acquire the total right, title, and interest of the aboveidentified Trademark.

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Nero AG, assigns to adross systems GmbH, all the right, title and interest in and to the aboveidentified Trademark Registration, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the marks are and were used.

Representing:

Nero AG

(Assignor)

By:

75207 Karlsbad

Garmany

+49 724 892 8499

TRADEMARK

PTO/SB/97 (12-07)
Approved for use through 12/31/2007. OMB 0651-0031
and Trademark Office: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to reapond to a <u>collection of information unless</u> it contains a valid <u>OMB control number.</u>

Certificate of Transmission under 37 CFR 1.8

## I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office

on	February <b>5</b> , 2008 Date	<u></u> '			
		Kathu.	Qullet	<u></u>	
		Signat	ure <i>[][]</i>		
<u> </u>	Typed o	Kathy Duffett, Sec r printed name of p	retary person signing C	Certificate	n 11
				505 286 3511	
	Registration Number	er, if applicable		Telephone Number	

Note: Each paper must have its own certificate of transmission, or this certificate must identify each submitted paper.

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 1.8. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 1.8 minutes to complete, including gethering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the Individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003712 FRAME: 0993

**RECORDED: 02/05/2008**